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Max. operating pressure up to 350 bar
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Specications

Model Number

(F-) ZSA-16-*-10T

2Max. Operating Pressure Kgf/cm Max. Flow L/min.

350 300

500

800

(F-) ZSB-16-*-10T

(F-) ZSW-16-*-10T

350

350

300

300

(F-) ZS*-22-*-30T

250
(F-) ZSA-32-*-30T/3090

(F-) ZSB-32-*-30T/3090

(F-) ZSW-32-*-30T/3090
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Seals:
Mineral oil
Phosphate ester

= No code
= F

Throttle and Check Modular Valves for A-Line
Throttle and Check Modular Valves for B-Line
Throttle and Check Modular Valves for A, B-Line

= ZSA
= ZSB
= ZSW

Direction of Flow:
Meter - out
Meter - in 

= X
= Y

Design Number:
For NG16
For NG22
For NG32

= 10T
= 30T
= 30T

Valve Size
NG16
NG22
NG32

  
= 16
= 22
= 32

Design Standard:
For NG22
For NG32

= H01
= Refer to *

* Design Standards: None .........Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
                               90...............N. American Design Standard

Instructions:
To make ow rate adjustment, loosen the lock nut and turn 
the ow adjustment screw clockwise or anti-clockwise. To 
throttle the ow, turn the screw clockwise. Be sure to re-
tighten the lock nut rmly after the adjustment of the ow rate 
is completed.

Graphic Symbols

P T B AXY

P T B AXY

P T B AXY

P T B AXY

P T B AXY

P T B AXY

ZSA-**-X

Metre-out Metre-in

ZSB-**-X

ZSW-**-X

ZSA-**-Y

ZSB-**-Y

ZSW-**-Y

Graphic Symbols
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Typical Performance Characteristics NG16
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Typical Performance Characteristics NG22
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∆P = 5
∆P = 10

∆P = 20

∆P = 30

∆P = 50

∆P = 210
∆P = 140∆P = 70

∆P = 100

2∆P : Differential Pressure Kgf/cm

Hydraulic Fluid: Viscosity 35cSt, Specic Gravity 0.850
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Typical Performance Characteristics NG32
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  ∆P=14(2030)

  ∆P=10(1450)

  ∆P=7(1020)

  ∆P=5(730)

  ∆P=3(435)

  ∆P=2(290)

  ∆P=1(145)

  ∆P=0.5(70)

  ∆P=25(3630)

Hydraulic Fluid: Viscosity 35cSt, Specic Gravity 0.850
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Unit Dimensions NG16
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49.7

40.5

202.6 40.7

"N"
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1
0
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3.6 Dia. x 5 Deep
2 Places

7 Dia. x Thru.
2 Places

Cylinder Port "B"

Drain Port "Y"
11 Dia. x Thru.
4 Places

Drain Port "X"

Pressure Port "P"

Tank Port "T"

BA
Y

XPT

Cylinder Port "A"

Mass ……. 7.6 Kg. (Approx.)! 

 (F-)ZSW-16- -10TX
Y

95 max.

4
0

7
0

4

3 Dia.

8
 S

q
.

8
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q
.

8
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q
.

8
 S

q
.

Locating Pins
2 Places

Locating Pins
2 Places

Lock Nut
19 Hex.

Lock Nut
19 Hex.

Flow Adj Screw
For B-Line

Flow Adj Screw
For B-Line

h

3 Dia.

Dec.

Flow Adj. Screw
For A-Line

Flow Adj Screw
For A-Line

3
0

7
0

 (F-)ZSW-16-X-10T

(F-)ZSW-16-Y-10T

Sl no.

1

2

3

Model Numbers

ZSA-16

ZSB-16

ZSW-16

“M”

268

268

314

“N”

253

284

284
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Unit Dimensions NG16

(F-) ZSB-16-X-10T

Mass ……. 7.4 Kg. (Approx.) 

h

3 Dia.

X
F

S
q

j
8
 S

q
.

Locating Pins
2 Places

h

3 Dia.Locating Pins
2Places

Lock Nut
19 Hex.

Lock Nut
19 Hex

Flow Adj. Screw
For B-Line

Flow Adj. Screw
For B-Line

Dec.

(F-) ZSB-16-Y-10T

Mass ……. 7.4 Kg. (Appox.) 

(F-) ZSA-16-X-10T

h

3 Dia.

8
 S

q
.

8
 S

q
.

Locating Pins
2 PlacesLock Nut

19 Hex.

Flow Adj. Screw
For A-Line

Flow Adj.Screw
For A-Line

Lock Nut
19 Hex.

h

3 Dia.Locating Pins
2 Places

(F-) ZSA-16-Y-10T

Note : For all other dimensions refer ZSW-16-  -10 accordingly.
X
Y

Note : For all other dimensions refer ZSW-16-  -10 accordingly.
X
Y

Sl no.

1

2

3

4

Name of parts

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

Parts Numbers

SO-NB-P26

SO-NB-P22

SO-NB-P9

SO-NA-P10A

ZSA-16

2

4

2

1

Qty.

ZSB-16

2

4

2

1

ZSW-16

2

4

2

2

5 Backup-Ring SO-BB-P10A 1 1 2

ZSA-16

ZSB-16

ZSW-16

KS-ZSA-16-10

KS-ZSW-16-10

Model Numbers Seal Kit Numbers

Spare Parts List

List of Seals
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Unit Dimensions NG22

ZSW-22- -30T-H01

12
53

130
154

5
8

9
2

1
1

6

Fully Extended
115.5 77

Fully Extended 385

8
5

ZSW-22-X......52
ZSW-22-Y......33

6 Two Locating Pins
6 Dia

120

13.5 Dia. x Thru.
6 Places

Flow Adj. Screw
(for A line)

8 Hex

M8 Thd. 16 Deep
2 Places

Sling Fitting Screw

Inc.

Lock Nut
19 Hex. Flow Adj. Screw

(for B line)
8 Hex

Inc. 

1
2

T P

BAX

Y

X

Y

X

Y

For other dimensions, refer to above (ZSW-22) drawing.

Mass …….. 12Kg(Approx)

Fully Extended 310

Fully Extended 115.5

Fully Extended 310

40.5

Fully Extended 115.5

T ‘

R/X

Y
T ‘

R/X

Y

ZSA-22- -30T-H01
X

Y
ZSB-06- -30H01

For other dimensions, refer to above (ZSW-22) drawing.

Sl no.

1

2

3

4

Name of parts

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

Parts Numbers

SO-NA-P14

SO-NB-P14

SO-NB-P28

SO-NB-P32

ZSA-06

1

2

4

1

Qty.

ZSB-06

1

2

4

1

ZSW-06

2

2

4

2

5 Backup-Ring SO-BB-P14 1 1 2

ZSA-22

ZSB-22

ZSW-22

KS-ZSA-22-30T

KS-ZSW-22-30T

Model Numbers Seal Kit Numbers

Spare Parts List

List of Seals
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Unit Dimensions NG32

21.5 Dia. Through
6 Places

Lock Nut
22  Hex.

" D" Thd. 16 Deep
2 Places

Sling Fitting Screw

Two Locating Pins
6 Dia.

Flow Adj. Screw
(for B-Line)

10  Hex.

Flow Adj. Screw
(for A-Line)

10 Hex.

Model Numbers

ZS *-32-*-30T

ZS *-32-*-3090T

M8  

5/16-18 UNC

" D" Thd.

T P Y

X
A B

T P Y

X
A B

T P Y

X
A B

INC.

103

Fully Extended

436Fully Extended

76

230.5

45

 2
0

9
0

114

ZSW-32-X ------ 75
ZSW-32-Y ------ 45

205

INC.

1
2

0
6

103

Fully Extended

378Fully Extended

190.520

1
9

9

378Fully Extended

811 13

7 6 4 10 12 9 3 2 1 5 14

1
5

9

ZSW-32-   -30/3090X
Y

ZSB-32-   -30/3090X  
Y

ZSA-32-   -30/3090X  
Y

ZSA-32-*-30/3090T ZSB-32-*-30/3090TZSW-32-*-30/3090T

35.7 kg (78.7 lbs.)Approx. Mass............

35 kg (77.2 lbs.)Approx. Mass............

For other dimensions, refer to "ZSW-32" drawing left.

35 kg (77.2 lbs.)Approx. Mass............

Spare Part List

Item

10

11

12

13

Name of parts

Backup-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

O-Ring

Parts Numbers

SO-BB-P20

SO-NB-P16

SO-NA-P20

SO-NB-P40

ZSA-10

1

2

1

4

Qty.

ZSB-10

1

2

1

4

ZSW-10

2

2

2

4

14 O-Ring SO-NB-P44 2 2 2

ZSA-32

ZSB-32

ZSW-32

KS-ZSA-32-10

KS-ZSW-32-10

Model Numbers Seal Kit Numbers

List of Seals



THM Huade Hydraulics Pvt Ltd

The specified data is for product description purposes only and may not be deemed to be guaranteed unless expressly confirmed in the contract.


